RESOLUTION NO. 23-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY,
FLORIDA, AMENDING THE 2021-22 BUDGET.

Whereas, the City Commission has previously adopted the 2021-22 Budget pursuant to
Resolution No. 201-2021; and

Whereas, the City Commission desires to amend the budget; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY,

FLORIDA:

Section 1. In accordance with Section 166.241, Florida Statutes, the budget adopted
pursuant to Resolution No. 201-2021 is hereby amended as more particularly described as

follows:
Org Object
General Fund

00133003 334230
00130000 271200

00152701 491000
00153003 491000

Law Enforcement Trust Fund

10133000 271200

10153003 491000

Description Increase/Decrease Amount
Item 1
Revenues:
FDLE Grant Increase 301,913
Reappropriated Funds Increase 109,036
Total General Fund Revenues 418,173
Expenditures:
Transfer Out — Capital Projects Increase 109,036
Transfer Out — Capital Projects Increase 301,913
Total General Fund Expenditures 418,173
Revenues:
Reappropriated Funds Increase 25,000
Total Law Enforcement Trust Revenues 25,000

Expenditures:

Federal Equitable Share Fund

10233000 271200

10253003 491000

Transfer Out — Capital Projects Increase 25,000

Total Law Enforcement Trust Expenditures 25,000
Revenues:

Reappropriated Funds Increase 55,000

Total Federal Equitable Share Fund Revenues 55,000

Expenditures:
Transfer Out — Capital Projects Increase 55,000
Total Federal Equitable Share Expenditures 55,000



Ticket Surcharge Fund
Revenues:
10333000 271200 Reappropriated Funds Increase
Total Ticket Surcharge Fund Revenues

Expenditures:
10353003 491000 Transfer Out — Capital Projects Increase
Total Ticket Surcharge Expenditures

Capital Projects Fund (GF)
Revenues:
30130000 381000 Transfer In (from 491000) Increase
Total Capital Projects Fund (GF) Revenues

Expenditures:
30153003 464100 Capital Equipment (CAD) Increase
Total Capital Projects Fund (GF) Expenditures

Fire Impact Fees Fund
Revenues:
35430000 272000 Reappropriated Funds Increase
Total Fire Impact Fees Fund Revenues

Expenditures:
35450521 464100 Capital Equipment (CAD) Increase
Total Fire Impact Fees Expenditures

Community Investment Tax (CIT) Fund
Revenues:
12030000 271200 Reappropriated Funds Increase
Total Community Investment Tax Fund Revenues

Expenditures:
12050581 491000 Transfer out — Capital Projects Increase
Total Community Investment Tax Expenditures

Capital Projects Fund (CIT)
Revenues:
31230000 381000 Transfer In (from 491000) Increase
Total Capital Projects Fund (CIT) Fund Revenues

Expenditures:
31253003 464100 Capital Equipment (CAD) Increase
Total Capital Projects Fund (CIT) Expenditures

130,000
130,000

130,000
130,000

620,949
620,949

620,949
620,949

55,230
55,230

55,230
55,230

300,000
300,000

300,000
300,000

300,000
300,000

300,000
300,000



Item 2
Law Enforcement Trust Fund
Revenues:
10133000 271200 Reappropriated Increase
Total Law Enforcement Trust Fund Revenues

Expenditures:
10153005 435150 Non-Capital Expenditures Increase
Total Law Enforcement Trust Fund Expenditures

Federal Equitable Shared Fund
Revenues:
10233000 271200 Reappropriated Increase
Total Federal Equitable Shared Fund Revenues

Expenditures:
10253001 434410 Non-Capital Expenditures Increase
Total Federal Equitable Shared Fund Expenditures

Ticket Surcharge Fund
Revenues:
10333000 271200 Reappropriated Increase
Total Ticket Surcharge Fund Revenues

Expenditures:

10353001 449300 Tuition Reimbursement Increase
10353002 449305 Sponsorship Training Program Increase
Total Ticket Surcharge Fund Expenditures
Item 3
Fleet Replacement Fund
Revenues:
51030000 272000 Reappropriated Increase

Total Fleet Replacement Fund Revenues

Expenditures:
51053002 464000 Automotive Equipment Increase
Total Fleet Replacement Fund Expenditures

4,271
4,271

4,271
4,271

14,695
14,695

14,695
14,695

30,745
30,745

19,377
11,368
30,745

27,230

27,230

27,230
27,230

Section 2. In accordance with Section 189.016, Florida Statutes, the City Clerk shall post
this resolution on the City’s website within five days of its adoption, which shall remain on the

City’s website for two years.
Section 3. This resolution shall be effective as of October 1, 2021.

Adopted by the City Commission on January 24, 2022.



ATTEST:
On file
Kerri J. Miller
City Clerk

Approved as to form and correctness:

On file
Kenneth W. Buchman
City Attorney

On file

Rick Lott
Mayor-Commissioner



