RESOLUTION NO.	23-2022
----------------	---------

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE 2021-22 BUDGET.

Whereas, the City Commission has previously adopted the 2021-22 Budget pursuant to Resolution No. 201-2021; and

Whereas, the City Commission desires to amend the budget; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. In accordance with Section 166.241, Florida Statutes, the budget adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 201-2021 is hereby amended as more particularly described as follows:

Org	Object	Description  Item 1	Increase/Decrease	Amount
General F	und	item i		
General	uliu	Revenues:		
00133003	334230	FDLE Grant	Increase	301,913
00130000	271200	Reappropriated Funds	Increase	109,036
		<b>Total General Fund Revenues</b>		418,173
		Expenditures:		
00152701	491000	Transfer Out – Capital Projects	Increase	109,036
00153003	491000	Transfer Out – Capital Projects	Increase	301,913
		<b>Total General Fund Expenditures</b>		418,173
Law Enfor	rcement T			
10122000	251200	Revenues:	-	27.000
10133000	271200	Reappropriated Funds	Increase	25,000
		<b>Total Law Enforcement Trust Revo</b>	enues	25,000
		Expenditures:		
10153003	491000	Transfer Out – Capital Projects	Increase	25,000
		<b>Total Law Enforcement Trust Exp</b>	enditures	25,000
		_		
Federal Equitable Share Fund				
10000000	251200	Revenues:	-	<b>77</b> 000
10233000	271200	Reappropriated Funds	Increase	55,000
		Total Federal Equitable Share Fun	d Kevenues	55,000
Expenditures:				
10253003	491000	Transfer Out – Capital Projects	Increase	55,000
		Total Federal Equitable Share Exp	enditures	55,000

Ticket Surcharge Fund				
10333000	271200	Revenues: Reappropriated Funds Total Ticket Surcharge Fund Reve	Increase	130,000 <b>130,000</b>
		Total Ticket Surcharge Fund Keve	nucs	130,000
10353003	491000	Expenditures: Transfer Out – Capital Projects Total Ticket Surcharge Expenditure	Increase res	130,000 <b>130,000</b>
Capital Pr	ojects Fu	nd (GF)		
<b>.</b>	- <b>J</b>	Revenues:		
30130000	381000	Transfer In (from 491000)  Total Capital Projects Fund (GF) I	Increase Revenues	620,949 <b>620,949</b>
		Expenditures:		
30153003	464100	Capital Equipment (CAD)  Total Capital Projects Fund (GF) I	Increase E <b>xpenditures</b>	620,949 <b>620,949</b>
T T	4 E E			
Fire Impac	et Fees Fu	Revenues:		
35430000	272000	Reappropriated Funds	Increase	55,230
		<b>Total Fire Impact Fees Fund Rever</b>	nues	55,230
		Expenditures:		
35450521	464100	Capital Equipment (CAD)	Increase	55,230
		<b>Total Fire Impact Fees Expenditur</b>	res	55,230
Communit	y Investn	nent Tax (CIT) Fund		
1000000		Revenues:	_	
12030000	271200	Reappropriated Funds Total Community Investment Tax	Increase Fund Poyonus	300,000 <b>300,000</b>
		Total Community Investment Tax	runu Revenues	300,000
		<b>Expenditures:</b>	_	
12050581	491000	Transfer out – Capital Projects <b>Total Community Investment Tax</b>	Increase  Evnenditures	300,000 <b>300,000</b>
		Total Community Investment Tax	Expenditures	300,000
Capital Projects Fund (CIT)				
31230000	381000	<b>Revenues:</b> Transfer In (from 491000)	Increase	300,000
31230000	301000	Total Capital Projects Fund (CIT)		300,000
31253003	464100	Expenditures: Capital Equipment (CAD)	Increase	300,000
31233003	104100	Total Capital Projects Fund (CIT)		300,000
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	,

## Item 2

Law Enforcement	Trust Fund		
10133000 271200	Revenues: Reappropriated Total Law Enforcement Trust Fun	Increase nd Revenues	4,271 <b>4,271</b>
10153005 435150	Expenditures: Non-Capital Expenditures Total Law Enforcement Trust Fun	Increase nd Expenditures	4,271 <b>4,271</b>
Federal Equitable S	Shared Fund		
•	<b>Revenues:</b>		
10233000 271200	Reappropriated  Total Federal Equitable Shared F	Increase und Revenues	14,695 <b>14,695</b>
	Expenditures:		
10253001 434410	Non-Capital Expenditures	Increase	14,695
	Total Federal Equitable Shared F	und Expenditures	14,695
Ticket Surcharge F	und		
Tienet Burenarge I	Revenues:		
10333000 271200	Reappropriated	Increase	30,745
	<b>Total Ticket Surcharge Fund Rev</b>	enues	30,745
	Expenditures:		
10353001 449300	Tuition Reimbursement	Increase	19,377
10353002 449305	Sponsorship Training Program	Increase	11,368
	Total Ticket Surcharge Fund Exp	enditures	30,745
Item 3			
Fleet Replacement Fund			
£1020000 272000	Revenues:	т	27.220
51030000 272000	Reappropriated Total Float Penlagement Fund Pe	Increase	27,230
	<b>Total Fleet Replacement Fund Re</b>	venues	27,230
	<b>Expenditures:</b>		
51053002 464000	Automotive Equipment	Increase	27,230
	Total Fleet Replacement Fund Ex	penditures	27,230

Section 2. In accordance with Section 189.016, Florida Statutes, the City Clerk shall post this resolution on the City's website within five days of its adoption, which shall remain on the City's website for two years.

Section 3. This resolution shall be effective as of October 1, 2021.

Adopted by the City Commission on January 24, 2022.

On file
Rick Lott
Mayor-Commissioner

ATTEST:

On file

Kerri J. Miller City Clerk

Approved as to form and correctness:

On file

Kenneth W. Buchman City Attorney